RESOLUTION NO. _ 26925

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
(FINAL) WITH TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
SERVICES, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. C-11-001-401,
MONITOR PERFORMANCE OF DEBRIS REMOVAL
CONTRACTOR REDUCING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY
TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ITVE
DOLLARS  ($200,245.00), WITH A FINAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS (§949,755.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order ‘No. 2 (Final)y with True
North Emergency Management Services, relative to Contract No. C-11-001-401, monitor
performance of debris removal contractor reducing the contract amount by $200,245.00, with a
final contract amount of $949,755.00.

ADOPTED: Dec. 20 , 2011

/meb



